Prosect KWRL BUS FACILITY OEI ProJecT No. 8524.01.03
Contractor NUTTER CORPORATION

enaineer OLSON ENGINEERING Date OCTOBER 4, 2013

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE NO. 1

FROM: (Name, Co.) TO: (Name, Co.)
Chad McMurry, Olson Engineering Carey Ross, Nutter Corporation
TO CONTRACTOR:

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Modify the stormwater facility, flow control manhole AA2, and associated piping as shown on the attached sheet
C4.1.

Proposed Adjustments:
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum is a Lump Sum/'Kincrease Odecrease

ois X S 22 52

2. The Contract Time is proposed to be X adjusted O remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if

any, is anﬂ'increase O decrease of j— working days.

When signed by the Owner and the Engineer and received by the Contractor, this document becomes
effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with

i bove. —
the change(s) described above ,/ -
—~— P =
“ENGINEER —— OWNER & QWHACTOH
Olson Engineering, Inc. KWRL Transportation Coop. Nutter Corporation
\(s//3 /9/12
Date ' Date Date

Construction Mgmt.
702.29 « 4/13




KWRL Bus Facility Phase 1 CCDi# 1
Date | 10/30/2013

Contract Change Order Request Pricing Proposal

Modify Stormwater Facility & Flow Control Manhole

Description : Change request for the changes to plan sheet C4.1 in which the pond access road
changed which in turn created new grading elevations and contours that had to be rebuilt as they had
already been built to the contract plan. Also included in this change is the relocation of the flow control

manhole.

Labor Cost =  $982.66
Equipment Cost = $1,264.23
Trucking Cost e $0.00
Material Cost = $328.40
Subcontractor Cost = $0.00
Subtotal = $2,575.29

10% Contractor Markup =  $257.53

Total W/Markup = $2,832.82

Please issue a change order in the amount listed above for this work. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions or need further information.

Thank you,
2
; il
o Signed
Carey Ross

Project Manager
Nutter Corporation




